WHEREAS, Staff is recommending after the sewer line is extended, the upgrade of the 
roadway should follow. 

WHEREAS, MC Schaff and Associates has provided the engineering agreement and bid 
design for the 2nd Street Pavement Rehabilitation in the amount of $41,748.50 Forty-One 
Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars and 50/lOOs. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of Alliance, 
authorizes to enter into an engineering agreement with MC Schaff and Associates for the 2nd

Street Pavement Rehabilitation Project in the amount of $41,748.50 Forty-One Thousand Seven 
Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars and 50/lOOs, to be paid from Account No.# 24-41-41-43-331. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 15th day of October 15, 2024. 

John McGhehey, Mayor 
(SEAL) 

Attest: 
--------------

Shelbi C. Pitt, City Clerk 

Approved as to Form and Legality: 

Simmons Olsen Law Office, Legal Counsel